LIMAX3R
Magnetic Absolute Safety Shaft Information System
■ Safe detection of the absolute car position up to 260 meters
■ Redundant and self-monitoring dual channel measuring system
■ Position measurement with 62,5 µm resolution (others on request)
■ Very robust against dust, dirt, smoke and moisture
■ Door zone indication up to 128 floors
■ Travel speed up to max. 10 m/s

 D
E
Order example:
LIMAX3R  - 02 - 020 -  62N5 -  485X - M12M
                AA - BBB - CCCC - DDDD- E E E E
ELGO standard LIMAX3R with 2 m cable, 62.5 µm resolution,
RS485 interface (terminated) and 5-pin M12 round connector
LIMAX3 MW SET (Accessory):
Installation on the Cabin Roof:
Sensor
Mounting angle
Magnetic tape
Cabin roof
Mechanical Data
Measuring principle absolute, redundant
Repeat accuracy ± 1 increment
System accuracy in µm
at 20 °C
± (1000 + 100 x L)
L = measuring length in meters
Distance sensor / tape the correct distance is
guaranteed by guidance
Housing material aluminium
Housing dimensions L x W x H = 355 x 85 x 48 mm
Required magnetic tape AB20-80-10-1-R-D-15-BK80
Basic pole pitch (tape) 8 mm
Max. measuring length 260 m
Connections  5-pin M12 round connector
Sensor cable  standard length: 2.0 m, optional:
3.2 m or 5.0 m (others on request)
Weight approx. 900 g without cable
cable: approx. 60 g per meter
Electrical Data
Power supply voltage 2-channel: + 18 ... 29 VDC (stabilized)
1-channel: + 10 ... 18 VDC (stabilized)
Use only a SELV- or PELV power supply!
Residual ripple <100 mV
Current consumption max. 600 mA
Interface  RS485, others on request
Special output features door zone indication output: short circuit
proof against GND, but not against +24 V
Resolution  62.5 µm
Operating speed max. 10 m/s
Conformance / Standards / Certifications
Achieved SIL SIL3 (TÜV-certified)
Fulfilled standard EN81-20
Type-examination EC according to EN81-20
Environmental Conditions
Storage temperature -25 … +85 °C
Operating temperature -10 … +70 °C
(-25 … +85 °C on request)
Operation altitude max. 2000 m above sea level
Humidity 95 %, non-condensing
Protection class IP54 (according to EN60529),
higher on request
Interference emission /
immunity
EN 12015 / EN 12016
Vibration / shock
resistance
EN 60068-2-6 / EN 60068-2-27
EN 60068-2-29
Safety Parameters
Designation Value  Remark
Safety Integrity Level   SIL 3
PFH [1/h]   2.2 E-9   2.2 % of SIL 3
PFDavg   1.9 E-4   1.9 % of SIL 3
Proof Test Interval T1   20 years